NBR, Nitrile rubber
For contact with oil or
grease.
Max temp. 90 °C
White NBR, Nitrile rubber.
For food and potable water
Max temp. 90 °C
EPDM, EtenPropen-rubber

Viton compensators. Viton is a fluorine rubber (FKM) that can handle most things like
very hot oil e.g. Art. GVIF-XXX.
All items above are stock items (xxx stands for dimension in mm)
For strong and concentrated acids that Viton can not handle, you can usually
use Hypalon (CSM) instead.Artikel GHYF-XXX
22-01-01
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:2
Technical data – Exp. joints in Nitrile (NBR)
Artikel- RSK- Storlek Bygg- Bälg Flänsar Vikt
nummer nummer Diameter längd Axiell Lateral Vinkel PN PN
(mm/tum) (mm) (mm) (mm) (grader) Bar Bar kg
GNIF025 25/ 1" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 2,5
GNIF032 1510220 32/ 1 1/4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,1
GNIF040 1510221 40/ 1 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,5
GNIF050 1510222 50/ 2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,5
GNIF065 1510223 65/ 2 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 5,2
GNIF080 1510224 80/ 3" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 6,8
GNIF100 1510225 100/ 4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 7,4
GNIF125 1510226 125/ 5" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 10,3
GNIF150 1510227 150/ 6" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 13,2
GNIF200.10 1510228 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 18
GNIF200.16 1510229 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 18
GNIF250.10 1510230 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 23
GNIF250.16 1510231 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 25
GNIF300.10 1510232 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 29
GNIF300.16 1510233 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 33
GNIF350.10 1510234 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 37
GNIF350.16 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 44
GNIF400.10 1510235 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 47
GNIF400.16 1510236 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 53
GNIF500.10 1510237 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 62
GNIF500.16 1510238 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 88
GNIF600.10 1510239 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 87
GNIF600.16 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 115
Rörelseupptagning
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:3
Art.Code             RSK-No          Size                 Tot. Length      Max. movement (mm)           Bellow   Flanges    Weight
(mm/inch)          (mm)            Axial         Lateral   Angle ° PN Bar    PN Bar      kg
Our nitrile exp. joints are equipped with electrically galvanized flanges, class C4 as standard.
Other types and materials are optional
Technical Data – Exp. joints in white NBR
Art- Size Total- Max. movement Bellow Flanges Weight
code Diameter length Axiell Lateral Angle PN PN
(mm / inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Degrees ) Bar Bar kg
GNVF025 25/ 1" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 2,5
GNVF032 32/ 1 1/4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,1
GNVF040 40/ 1 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,5
GNVF050 50/ 2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,5
GNVF065 65/ 2 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 5,2
GNVF080 80/ 3" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 6,8
GNVF100 100/ 4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 7,4
GNVF125 125/ 5" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 10,3
GNVF150 150/ 6" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 13,2
GNVF200.10 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 18
GNVF200.16 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 18
GNVF250.10 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 23
GNVF250.16 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 25
GNVF300.10 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 29
GNVF300.16 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 33
Our food exp. joints are equipped with electrically galvanized flanges, class C4 as standard.
Other flanges are optional
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:4
Technical data – Exp. joints in EPDM
Artikel- RSK- Storlek Bygg- Bälg Flänsar Vikt
nummer nummer Diameter längd Axiell Lateral Vinkel PN PN
(mm/tum) (mm) (mm) (mm) (grader) Bar Bar kg
GEPF025 25/ 1" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 2,5
GEPF032 1510201 32/ 1 1/4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,1
GEPF040 1510202 40/ 1 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,5
GEPF050 1510203 50/ 2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,5
GEPF065 1510204 65/ 2 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 5,2
GEPF080 1510205 80/ 3" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 6,8
GEPF100 1510206 100/ 4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 7,4
GEPF125 1510207 125/ 5" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 10,3
GEPF150 1510208 150/ 6" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 13,2
GEPF200.10 1510209 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 18
GEPF200.16 1510210 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 18
GEPF250.10 1510211 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 23
GEPF250.16 1510212 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 25
GEPF300.10 1510213 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 29
GEPF300.16 1510214 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 33
GEPF350.10 1510215 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 37
GEPF350.16 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 44
GEPF400.10 1510216 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 47
GEPF400.16 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 53
GEPF500.10 1510217 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 62
GEPF500.16 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 88
GEPF600.10 1510218 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 87
GEPF600.16 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 115
Rörelseupptagning
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473

Good resistance to UV-light and ozone
Art.Code             RSK-No          Size                 Tot. Length      Max. movement (mm)           Bellow   Flanges    Weight
(mm/inch)          (mm)            Axial         Lateral   Angle ° PN Bar    PN Bar      kg
Our  exp. joints are equipped with electrically galvanized flanges, class C4 as standard. Other flanges optional
Technical data – Exp. joints in EPDM, L=150 mm
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:5/150
Article- Size Total Max. movement Bellow Flanges
Weig
ht
code Diameter Length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN
(mm/tum) (mm) (mm) (mm) (°) Bar Bar kg
GEPF025/L=150 25/ 1" 150 +11/ -11 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 1,7
GEPF032/L=150 32/ 1 1/4" 150 +11/ -11 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 2,3
GEPF040/L=150 40/ 1 1/2" 150 +11/ -11 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 2,7
GEPF050/L=150 50/ 2" 150 +11/ -11 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 4,1
GEPF065/L=150 65/ 2 1/2" 150 +11/ -11 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 5,6
GEPF080/L=150 80/ 3" 150 +11/ -11 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 6,4
GEPF100/L=150 100/ 4" 150 +15/ -17 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 8,3
GEPF125/L=150 125/ 5" 150 +15/ -17 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 10,4
GEPF150/L=150 150/ 6" 150 +15/ -17 +/- 13 15 16 10/ 16 12,2
GEPF200.10/L=150 200/ 8" 150 +15/ -17 +/- 13 15 16 10 18,5
GEPF200.16/L=150 200/ 8" 150 +15/ -17 +/- 13 15 16 16 18,5
Our expansion joints are equipped with electrically galvanized flanges, class C4 as
standard. Other flanges are optional
.
150 mm EPDM-joints are not stock item.
Approximately 1-2 weeks delivery time
Technical data – Exp. Joints in EPDM with stainless flanges
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
Article- Size Total Max. movement Bellow Flange Weight
Code Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN
(mm/inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degr.) Bar Bar kg
GEPF025SS 25/ 1" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 2,5
GEPF032SS 32/ 1 1/4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,1
GEPF040SS 40/ 1 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,5
GEPF050SS 50/ 2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,5
GEPF065SS 65/ 2 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 5,2
GEPF080SS 80/ 3" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 6,8
GEPF100SS 100/ 4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 7,4
GEPF125SS 125/ 5" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 10,3
GEPF150SS 150/ 6" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 13,2
GEPF200.10SS 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 18
GEPF200.16SS 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 18
GEPF250.10SS 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 23
GEPF250.16SS 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 25
GEPF300.10SS 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 29
GEPF300.16SS 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 33
GEPF350.10SS 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 37
GEPF350.16SS 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 44
GEPF400.10SS 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 47
GEPF400.16SS 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 53
GEPF500.10SS 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 62
GEPF500.16SS 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 88
GEPF600.10SS 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 87
GEPF600.16SS 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 115
Our expansion joints in EPDM can be supplied with stainless flanges
EN 1.4301, AISI 304 or EN 1.4401, AISI 316
5:6
Technical data – Expansion joints in EPDM with fixed control units
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:7
Article- Size Total Max. movement Bellow Flange Weight
code Diameter Length Axiell Lateral Angle PN PN
(mm/inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degr.) Bar Bar kg Note
GEPF025LBG 25/ 1" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,50 *
GEPF032LBG 32/ 1 1/4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,15 *
GEPF040LBG 40/ 1 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,60 *
GEPF050LBG 50/ 2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 5,60 *
GEPF065LBG 65/ 2 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 6,35 **
GEPF080LBG 80/ 3" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 8,00
GEPF100LBG 100/ 4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 8,60
GEPF125LBG 125/ 5" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 11,55
GEPF150LBG 150/ 6" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 14,60
GEPF200.10LBG 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 20,05
GEPF200.16LBG 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 20,05
GEPF250.10LBG 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 25,10
GEPF250.16LBG 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 27,10
GEPF300.10LBG 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 31,10
GEPF300.16LBG 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 35,10
GEPF350.10LBG 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 39,50 **
GEPF350.16LBG 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 46,50 **
GEPF400.10LBG 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 49,50 **
GEPF400.16LBG 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 55,50 **
GEPF500.10LBG 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 65,00 **
GEPF500.16LBG 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 91,00 **
GEPF600.10LBG 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 90,50 **
GEPF600.16LBG 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 118,50 **
Our exp-joints in EPDM with fixed control units are normally equipped with electrically galvanized flanges.
*) No stock item and NOT recommended
**) No stock item. Approx. 1 week delivery time
Technical data – Exp. joint in FKM ”Viton” (Hi-temp, oil etc)
Article- Size Total Max. movement Bellow Flanges Weight
code Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN
(mm/tinch (mm) (mm) (mm) (degr.) Bar Bar Kg
GVIF025 25/ 1" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 2,5
GVIF032 32/ 1 1/4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,1
GVIF040 40/ 1 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,5
GVIF050 50/ 2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,5
GVIF065 65/ 2 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 5,2
GVIF080 80/ 3" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 6,8
GVIF100 100/ 4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 7,4
GVIF125 125/ 5" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 10,3
GVIF150 150/ 6" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 13,2
GVIF200.10 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 18
GVIF200.16 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 18
GVIF250.10 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 23
GVIF250.16 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 25
GVIF300.10 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 29
GVIF300.16 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 33
Our Exp.joints in FKM / viton are normally equipped with electrically galvanized flanges, Class C4 as
standard. Other flanges are optional
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301

noise associated with pumps and valves, to compensate
movements and facilitate assembly.
The CSM – Hypalon is suitable for koncentrated acids with
exception for nitric- and sulfuric acid.
We offer other flange standards and –materials from stock.
22-01-01
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:10
Technical data – Exp. joints in  Hypalon
Article- Size Total Max. movement Bellow Flange Weight
Number Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN
(mm/ince) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degr.) Bar Bar kg
GHYF025 25/ 1" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 2,5
GHYF032 32/ 1 1/4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,1
GHYF040 40/ 1 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 3,5
GHYF050 50/ 2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 4,5
GHYF065 65/ 2 1/2" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 5,2
GHYF080 80/ 3" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 6,8
GHYF100 100/ 4" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 7,4
GHYF125 125/ 5" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 10,3
GHYF150 150/ 6" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10/ 16 13,2
GHYF200.10 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 18
GHYF200.16 200/ 8" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 18
GHYF250.10 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 23
GHYF250.16 250/ 10" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 25
GHYF300.10 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 10 29
GHYF300.16 300/ 12" 130 +10/ -12 +/- 12 15 16 16 33
GHYF350.10 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 37
GHYF350.16 350/ 14" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 44
GHYF400.10 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 10 47
GHYF400.16 400/ 16" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 15 10 16 53
GHYF500.10 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 62
GHYF500.16 500/ 20" 203 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 88
GHYF600.10 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 10 87
GHYF600.16 600/ 24" 270 +16/ -28 +/- 25 10 10 16 115
Our Hypalon-exp. joints are supplied with electrically galvanized flanges as standard.
Staninless flanges in AISI 304 or 316 are optional.
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301

22-01-01
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:14
Technical Data – Expansion joint Nitrile (NBR) Compact
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:15
Article- Size Total Maximal movement Bellow Flanges Drilled holes
number Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN Thread
(mm/inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degrees) Bar Bar Size
GNIF025/L=100 25/ 1" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF032/L=100 32/ 1 1/4" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF040/L=100 40/ 1 1/2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF050/L=100 50/ 2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF065/L=100 65/ 2 1/2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF080/L=100 80/ 3" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF100/L=100 100/ 4" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF125/L=100 125/ 5" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GNIF150/L=100 150/ 6" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M20
GNIF200.10/L=100 200/ 8" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GNIF200.16/L=100 200/ 8" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
GNIF250.10/L=100 250/ 10" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GNIF250.16/L=100 250/ 10" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
GNIF300.10/L=100 300/ 12" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GNIF300.16/L=100 300/ 12" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
Our compact expansion joints in NBR-Nitrile are equipped as standard with
electrically galvanized flanges
Other surface treatment or material is offered against order with fast delivery.
The expansion jonts are to be assembled from the opposite flange side and it’s not allowed to

5:16
Article- Size Total Maximal movement Bellow Flanges Drilled holes
code Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN Thread
(mm/inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degrees) Bar Bar Size
GEPF025/L=100 25/ 1" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF032/L=100 32/ 1 1/4" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF040/L=100 40/ 1 1/2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF050/L=100 50/ 2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF065/L=100 65/ 2 1/2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF080/L=100 80/ 3" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF100/L=100 100/ 4" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF125/L=100 125/ 5" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GEPF150/L=100 150/ 6" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M20
GEPF200.10/L=100 200/ 8" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GEPF200.16/L=100 200/ 8" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
GEPF250.10/L=100 250/ 10" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GEPF250.16/L=100 250/ 10" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
GEPF300.10/L=100 300/ 12" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GEPF300.16/L=100 300/ 12" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
Our compact expansion joints in EPDM are equipped as standard with electrically
galvanized flanges
Other surface treatment or material is offered against order with fast delivery.
The expansion jonts are to be assembled from the opposite flange side and it’s not allowed to
have any bolts against the bellow.
The length of the bolts must be adjusted so that they don’t protrude inside of the flange which
might damage the bellow.
22-01-01
Technical Data – Expansion joint Viton Compact
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:17
Article- Size Total Maximal movement Bellow Flanges Drilled holes
code Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN Thread
(mm/inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degrees) Bar Bar Size
GVIF025/L=100 25/ 1" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF032/L=100 32/ 1 1/4" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF040/L=100 40/ 1 1/2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF050/L=100 50/ 2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF065/L=100 65/ 2 1/2" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF080/L=100 80/ 3" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF100/L=100 100/ 4" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF125/L=100 125/ 5" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M16
GVIF150/L=100 150/ 6" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 7.5 16 10/ 16 M20
GVIF200.10/L=100 200/ 8" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GVIF200.16/L=100 200/ 8" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
GVIF250.10/L=100 250/ 10" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GVIF250.16/L=100 250/ 10" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
GVIF300.10/L=100 300/ 12" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 10 M20
GVIF300.16/L=100 300/ 12" 100 +/-25 +/- 15 5 16 16 M20
Our compact expansion joints in viton are equipped as standard with electrically
galvanized flanges
Other surface treatment or material is offered against order with fast delivery.
The expansion jonts are to be assembled from the opposite flange side and it’s not allowed to

large movements, and facilitate assembly.
The reduction of vibrations is exceptional.
These expansion joints can handle the most common media.
Standard rubber is EPDM, but it can be supplied with
Nitrile rubber or Neoprene rubber as well (relatively common)
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
220101
5:18
Technical data Double Bellow Exp. Joint (EPDM)
Article- Size Total Total movement Bellow Flanges Weight
code Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle PN PN
(mm/inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degr.) Bar Bar kg
GDEPF032 32/ 1 1/4" 175 +20/ -30 +/- 45 30 16 10/ 16 3,3
GDEPF040 40/ 1 1/2" 175 +20/ -30 +/- 45 30 16 10/ 16 3,8
GDEPF050 50/ 2" 175 +30/ -50 +/- 45 30 16 10/ 16 4,8
GDEPF065 65/ 2 1/2" 175 +30/ -50 +/- 45 30 16 10/ 16 5,8
GDEPF080 80/ 3" 175 +30/ -50 +/- 45 30 16 10/ 16 7,3
GDEPF100 100/ 4" 225 +35/ -50 +/- 40 30 16 10/ 16 8,2
GDEPF125 125/ 5" 225 +35/ -50 +/- 40 30 16 10/ 16 11,2
GDEPF150 150/ 6" 225 +35/ -50 +/- 40 30 16 10/ 16 14,2
GDEPF200.10 200/ 8" 325 +35/ -50 +/- 35 30 16 10 20,5
GDEPF200.16 200/ 8" 325 +35/ -50 +/- 35 30 16 16 20,5
GDEPF250.10 250/ 10" 325 +35/ -50 +/- 35 30 16 10 26
GDEPF250.16 250/ 10" 325 +35/ -50 +/- 35 30 16 16 29
GDEPF300.10 300/ 12" 325 +35/ -50 +/- 35 20 16 10 33
GDEPF300.16 300/ 12" 325 +35/ -50 +/- 35 20 16 16 37
GDEPF350.10 350/ 14" 345 +35/ -50 +/- 30 20 10 10 40
GDEPF350.16 350/ 14" 345 +35/ -50 +/- 30 20 10 16 47
GDEPF400.10 400/ 16" 345 +35/ -50 +/- 30 20 10 10 50
GDEPF400.16 400/ 16" 345 +35/ -50 +/- 30 20 10 16 56
GDEPF500.10 500/ 20" 345 +35/ -50 +/- 30 20 10 10 67
GDEPF500.16 500/ 20" 345 +35/ -50 +/- 30 20 10 16 93
Our double-expansion joints are equipped as standard with electrically
galvanized flanges
DN 450 is optional
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473

movement and removes vibrations extra well.
Our expansion joints handle the most common
media and is available as standard with EPDM or Nitrile rubber.
Other rubber qualities, flange standards and - materials can be offered.
Primogum Industrial Products AB Tel +46 (0)156 675900 Org.nr.    556964-6473
Industrigatan 5 www.primogum-ip.se VAT-No. SE556964647301
619 33 TROSA support@primogum-ip.se Eori-No.  SE5569646473
SWEDEN BG Nr.     5021-7512
5:23
Article number and technical data
GEPU=Rubber exp.joint, EPDM, Union coupling, Hot galv. Aducer iron
GEPU.SS=Rubber exp.joint, EPDM, Union coupling, Stainless steel
Article- RSK- Size Total- Maximal movement WP Couplings- Weight
Number number Diameter length Axial Lateral Angle Bar material
(mm/inch) (mm) (mm) (mm) (degrees) PN (kg)
GEPU015 1510240 15/ 1/2" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 35 10 HotGalv. aducer 0,4
GEPU020 1510241 20/ 3/4" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 35 10 HotGalv. aducer 0,6
GEPU025 1510242 25/ 1" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 30 10 HotGalv. aducer 0,9
GEPU032 1510243 32/ 1 1/4" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 30 10 HotGalv. aducer 1,3
GEPU040 1510244 40/ 1 1/2" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 30 10 HotGalv. aducer 1,6
GEPU050 1510245 50/ 2" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 20 10 HotGalv. aducer 2,7
GEPU065 65/ 2 1/2" 265 +6/ -25 +/-23 15 10 HotGalv. aducer 3,7
GEPU080 80/ 3" 265 +6/ -25 +/-23 15 10 HotGalv. aducer 4,2
GEPU020 SS 20/ 3/4" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 35 10 Stainless 0,6
GEPU025 SS 1510246 25/ 1" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 30 10 Stainless 0,9
GEPU032 SS 1510247 32/ 1 1/4" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 30 10 Stainless 1,3
GEPU040 SS 1510248 40/ 1 1/2" 200 +6/ -25 +/-23 30 10 Stainless 1,6